Instruction Sheet 847252905
Issue 10, October 2012
110 Field Terminated Cross-Connect System Terminal
Blocks ― Installation and Wiring Instructions
© 2012 CommScope, Inc.  All rights reserved
Page 1 of 4
General
The 110 wiring block kits are designed to provide everything needed to terminate twisted-pair cables with
conductor sizes from 26 to 22 gauge (0.40 to 0.64mm).  The blocks consist of 25-pair groups and come in
configurations to accommodate 100- and 300-pairs.
Ordering information is listed below:
Material ID Part No. Description
107058901 110AA2-100 FT 110C-5 x 20 terminal blocks
107058935 110AA2-300 FT 110C-5 x 60 terminal blocks
107058919 110AB2-100FT 110C-5 x 4 and 110C-4 x 20 connecting blocks
107058943 110AB2-300FT 110C-5 x 12 and 110C-4 x 60 connecting blocks
How to Contact Us
• To find out more about CommScope®  products, visit us on the web at http://www.commscope.com/
• For technical assistance:
- Within the United States, contact your local account representative or technical support at
1-800-344-0223. Outside the United States, contact your local account representative or
Authorized Business Partner.
- Within the United States, report any missing/damaged parts or any other issues to
CommScope Customer Claims at 1-866-539-2795. Outside the United States, contact your
local account representative or Authorized Business Partner.
Parts List
Verify parts against the parts list below:
Quantity
Description 110AA2-
100 FT
107058901
110AA2-
300 FT
107058935
110AB2-
100 FT
107058919
110AB2-
300 FT
107058943
― 1 ― 1 110AW2-300 Wiring block
1 ― 1 ― 110AW2-100 Wiring block
20 60 4 12 110C-5 Connecting block
― ― 20 60 110C-4 Connecting block
― 1 ― 1 Designation strip pack (6 per pack)
2 2 2 ― Designation strip (single)